Electronic transmission 
systems 

E-mail in PDF Format 

Governing Law   Republic of South Africa 

Ruling language   English 

Time for right of access to 
the WTP 

On the Commencement Date 

Term   5.0 years 

Amount of Performance 
Security 

R 35 000 000 (Thirty-five million Rands) 

Validity of Performance 
Security 

5.0 years 

Limit of Liability   Aggregate of insurance recoverable and Performance 
Security 

Percentage for adjustment 
of Provisional Sums 

CPI on each anniversary of the Commencement Date 

Contract Price Adjustment   CPI on each anniversary of the Commencement Date